
England Athletics U20 Men Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 12 & 13 January 2008
U20 MEN

Terr

Rank Bib Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers South 7.26 792 792 3 6.33 659 1,451 4 12.77 653 2,104 2 3.85 576 2,680 5 8.30 908 3,588 3 1.83 653 4,241 2 02:48.20 784 5,025 1

2 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland N Ireland 7.58 687 687 13 6.47 691 1,378 9 12.11 613 1,991 10 4.15 659 2,650 6 8.55 848 3,498 6 1.98 785 4,283 1 02:56.87 695 4,978 2

3 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ACSouth 7.52 706 706 9 6.63 727 1,433 7 12.40 631 2,064 4 4.15 659 2,723 3 8.54 851 3,574 4 1.80 627 4,201 3 02:51.44 751 4,952 3

4 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury South 7.56 694 694 11 6.60 720 1,414 8 12.41 631 2,045 6 4.55 775 2,820 1 8.81 788 3,608 1 1.71 552 4,160 5 02:49.27 773 4,933 4

5 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 7.12 840 840 1 6.73 750 1,590 1 13.24 682 2,272 1 3.65 522 2,794 2 8.78 795 3,589 2 1.68 528 4,117 6 02:51.98 745 4,862 5

6 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC South 7.25 796 796 2 6.35 664 1,460 3 11.92 602 2,062 5 3.75 549 2,611 7 8.93 761 3,372 7 1.74 577 3,949 7 02:41.27 859 4,808 6

7 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC North 7.41 742 742 5 6.81 769 1,511 2 11.59 582 2,093 3 3.95 603 2,696 4 8.46 869 3,565 5 1.80 627 4,192 4 03:06.99 597 4,789 7

8 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC North 7.56 694 694 11 5.92 569 1,263 15 9.97 484 1,747 21 4.05 631 2,378 13 8.65 825 3,203 12 1.71 552 3,755 14 02:43.98 830 4,585 8

9 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC North 7.44 732 732 6 6.59 718 1,450 5 11.67 586 2,036 7 3.55 496 2,532 8 9.16 711 3,243 10 1.83 653 3,896 9 02:57.83 686 4,582 9

10 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC North 7.61 678 678 15 5.90 565 1,243 17 13.49 697 1,940 12 3.85 576 2,516 9 8.77 797 3,313 8 1.68 528 3,841 10 02:53.63 728 4,569 10

11 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC North 7.82 613 613 23 5.94 574 1,187 23 10.43 512 1,699 22 3.55 496 2,195 20 9.03 739 2,934 20 1.95 758 3,692 16 02:44.08 829 4,521 11

12 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester Midlands 7.46 726 726 7 6.29 650 1,376 10 12.56 640 2,016 8 3.45 469 2,485 10 9.15 713 3,198 13 1.80 627 3,825 11 02:59.64 668 4,493 12

13 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers North 7.49 716 716 8 6.66 734 1,450 5 11.17 556 2,006 9 3.45 469 2,475 11 8.68 818 3,293 9 1.83 653 3,946 8 03:13.73 536 4,482 13

14 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 7.76 631 631 22 6.02 591 1,222 18 10.70 528 1,750 20 3.65 522 2,272 16 8.99 748 3,020 16 1.89 705 3,725 15 02:54.00 724 4,449 14

15 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 7.55 697 697 10 6.02 591 1,288 12 11.76 592 1,880 14 3.15 393 2,273 15 8.54 851 3,124 15 1.65 504 3,628 17 02:44.96 819 4,447 15

16 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester North 7.30 779 779 4 5.98 582 1,361 11 11.87 599 1,960 11 3.05 369 2,329 14 8.31 905 3,234 11 1.74 577 3,811 12 03:06.68 600 4,411 16

17 65 Jack McShane Corby AC Midlands 7.73 640 640 20 5.98 582 1,222 18 13.05 670 1,892 13 3.55 496 2,388 12 8.87 775 3,163 14 1.77 602 3,765 13 03:02.83 637 4,402 17

18 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC South 7.75 634 634 21 5.97 580 1,214 20 11.71 589 1,803 16 3.15 393 2,196 19 8.89 770 2,966 19 1.77 602 3,568 18 02:54.59 718 4,286 18

19 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers North 7.70 650 650 19 6.08 604 1,254 16 10.27 502 1,756 19 3.55 496 2,252 17 9.10 724 2,976 18 1.74 577 3,553 19 02:54.25 722 4,275 19

20 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC North 7.64 668 668 17 6.07 602 1,270 14 10.81 534 1,804 15 3.25 418 2,222 18 8.78 795 3,017 17 1.68 528 3,545 20 03:03.90 627 4,172 20

21 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 7.82 613 613 23 6.05 597 1,210 21 11.41 571 1,781 17 2.25 189 1,970 23 9.07 730 2,700 23 1.89 705 3,405 21 03:02.50 640 4,045 21

22 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside South 7.65 665 665 18 5.72 527 1,192 22 9.89 479 1,671 23 2.85 321 1,992 22 9.04 737 2,729 22 1.80 627 3,356 22 02:59.04 674 4,030 22

23 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers South 7.60 681 681 14 5.04 390 1,071 24 9.85 477 1,548 24 2.85 321 1,869 24 8.78 795 2,664 24 1.74 577 3,241 23 02:53.23 732 3,973 23

24 74 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC North 7.62 675 675 16 6.12 613 1,288 12 10.10 492 1,780 18 3.15 393 2,173 21 8.99 748 2,921 21 DNS * 24 * 24
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England Athletics Open U20 Men's Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 12th & 13th January 2008
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 12 & 13 January 2008

 Junior U20 Men's Day 1

U20 Men's 60m - Race 1 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland N Ireland 7.58 687

2 74 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC North 7.62 675

3 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside South 7.65 665

4 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers North 7.70 650

5 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC North 7.82 613

6 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 7.82 613

U20 Men's 60m - Race 2 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 7.55 697

2 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury South 7.56 694

3 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC North 7.61 678

4 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC North 7.64 668

5 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC South 7.75 634

6 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 7.76 631

U20 Men's 60m - Race 3 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC North 7.41 742

2 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester Midlands 7.46 726

3 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers North 7.49 716

4 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC North 7.56 694

5 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers South 7.60 681

6 65 Jack McShane Corby AC Midlands 7.73 640

U20 Men's 60m - Race 4 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 7.12 840

2 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC South 7.25 796

3 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers South 7.26 792

4 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester North 7.30 779

5 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC North 7.44 732

6 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC South7.52 706
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 12 & 13 January 2008

 U20 Men's Day 2

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 1 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 8.54 851

2 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 8.78 795

3 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 8.99 748

4 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC North 9.03 739

5 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 9.07 730

6 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers North 9.10 724

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 2 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC North 8.77 797

2 65 Jack McShane Corby AC Midlands 8.87 775

3 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC South 8.89 770

4 74 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC North 8.99 748

5 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside South 9.04 737

6 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester Midlands 9.15 713

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 3 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland N Ireland 8.55 848

2 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers North 8.68 818

3 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC North 8.78 795

4 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers South 8.78 795

5 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC South 8.93 761

6 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC North 9.16 711

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 4 Wind = N/A

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers South 8.30 908

2 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester North 8.31 905

3 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC North 8.46 869

4 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC South 8.54 851

5 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC North 8.65 825

6 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury South 8.81 788
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 12 & 13 January 2008

 U20 Men's Day 2

U20 Men's 1000m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 02:44.96 819

2 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers South 02:53.23 732

3 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers North 02:54.25 722

4 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC South 02:54.59 718

5 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside South 02:59.04 674

6 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 03:02.50 640

7 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC North 03:03.90 627

U20 Men's 1000m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC North 02:43.98 830

2 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC North 02:44.08 829

3 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC North 02:53.63 728

4 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 02:54.00 724

5 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC North 02:57.83 686

6 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester Midlands 02:59.64 668

7 65 Jack McShane Corby AC Midlands 03:02.83 637

8 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester North 03:06.68 600

U20 Men's 1000m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC South 02:41.27 859

2 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers South 02:48.20 784

3 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury South 02:49.27 773

4 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC South 02:51.44 751

5 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 02:51.98 745

6 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland N Ireland 02:56.87 695

7 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC North 03:06.99 597

8 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers North 03:13.73 536
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury South 6.60 6.60 6.58 5 5

2 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC North NJ 6.29 6.59 6 6

3 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South5.86 6.02 5.87 15 15

4 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester NorthNJ 5.98 NJ 17 17

5 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC South 6.16 6.00 6.35 8 8

6 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers South NJ 6.33 6.09 9 9

7 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers South 4.88 NJ 5.04 24 24

8 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC South6.63 6.59 NJ 4 4

9 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 6.73 6.58 6.62 2 2

10 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers North 6.66 NJ NJ 3 3

11 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC 6.44 6.81 6.79 1 1

12 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester 6.29 6.25 6.27 10 10

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Re
fe

re
e'

s 
Si

gn
at

ur
e

Signatures

6.59

6.02

5.98

Ju
dg

es
' S

ig
na

tu
re

s

6.81

6.29

5.04

6.63

6.60

6.81

6.29

Metres

6.59

6.02

5.98

6.35

6.33

6.66

Metres Metres

6.73

6.66

Fi
na

l

P
os

iti
on

n

MetresMetres

1st Trial 2nd Trial 3rd Trial 5th Trial

Metres

6th Trial Best of All

6.35

6.33

5.04

6.63

6.73

P
os

iti
on

 a
fte

r

3
 T

ria
ls 4th Trial

Metres

Best of 3

Metres

6.60

ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

EIS, Sheffield

11:15

VENUE DATE Saturday, 11 January 2008

Long Jump U20 Men Pool A TIME

England Athletics Senior & U20 Combined Events
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC North 5.79 4.71 5.90 22 22

2 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland N Ireland 6.47 6.40 6.05 7 7

3 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South6.02 5.81 5.92 15 15

4 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC South 5.97 5.87 5.74 19 19

5 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers North NJ 5.90 6.08 12 12

6 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC North2.99 5.75 5.92 21 21

7 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC North5.74 5.94 4.64 20 20

8 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC North6.07 NJ 5.82 13 13

9 74 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC North 6.12 5.89 6.03 11 11

10 65 Jack McShane Corby AC Midlands 5.79 5.90 5.98 17 17

11 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 6.05 5.88 5.91 14 14

12 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside 5.58 5.72 5.64 23 23
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 11 11

2 65 Jack McShane Corby AC Midlands 3 3

3 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 15 15

4 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside South 23 23

5 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 2 2

6 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC South 7 7

7 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC North 1 1

8 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC North 13 13

9 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester Midlands 5 5

10 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers South 4 4

11 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC 9 9

12 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury 6 6
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC South 12 12

2 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester North 10 10

3 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC North 14 14

4 74 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC North 21 21

5 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers South 24 24

6 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC North 17 17

7 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers North 16 16

8 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC North 19 19

9 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland N Ireland 8 8

10 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers North 20 20

11 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC South 18 18

12 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC 22 22
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland 1

2 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers 5

3 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC 20

4 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC 2

5 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC 3

6 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC 3

7 65 Jack McShane Corby AC 12

8 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside 8

9 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester 8

10 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers 14

11 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers 5

12 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester 14

13 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC 8
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC 20

2 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC 18

3 74 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC

4 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers 14

5 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC 23

6 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC 12

7 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC 5

8 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC 20

9 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC 14

10 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury 18

11 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 8
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 69 James Sleigh Leeds City AC 5

2 67 Andrew Robinson Preston Harriers 15

3 66 Benjamin Reynolds Northern Ireland 2

4 36 Sam Sleap Basingstoke Mid Hants AC 9

5 50 Jack Andrew Macclesfield Harriers AC 4

6 65 Jack McShane Corby AC 11

7 56 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC 9

8 51 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow AC 2

9 73 Sam Worrall Derby AC 11

10 60 Michael Holden Colchester Harriers 6

11 57 Benjamin Gregory Vale of Aylesbury 1
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 64 Shaun Leigh Brighton & Hove AC 18

2 75 James Wright Sale Harriers Manchester 21

3 68 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers 22

4 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers 11

5 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC 11

6 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC 17

7 74 Matthew Wright Kendal AAC 18

8 55 Tom Fright Basingstoke Mid Hants AC 18

9 59 Bradley Hall Crawley AC 24

10 124 Leonidas Zeniou London Heathside 22

11 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC 8

12 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC 6

13 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester 15

14

15

16 52 David Dempsey Longwood Harriers

17 71 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers & AC

18 53 Adam Edgar Macclesfield Harriers AC

19 62 Will Lambourne Milton Keynes AC

20 70 Lewis Stead Kingston Upon Hull AC

21 63 Andrew Laurance Sale Harriers Manchester
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